

1. Does any of the HVAC equipment have any built in disconnect means?

Answer: We do not know what equipment will be provided. Therefore, do not know if equipment comes with built in disconnect means. Equipment disconnects shall be per specification section 26 29 21 DISCONNECT SWITCHES.

2. Do the wall mounted or floor mounted fan coils plug in or are they direct wired?

Answer: Fan coil units shall be direct wired.

3. Page 6 of 19 on the plans show the south elevation to have 2 windows cut into the exterior brick wall. At the site visit I noticed 2 horizontal runs of conduit intersecting this area where the future to be installed windows are located. Please advise on whether or not the windows are to be relocated or the conduit is to be relocated and exactly where that relocation will be with a relative scope to that work.

Answer: The new windows elevations shall be adjusted to avoid existing conduit on south building face.

4. Page 6 of 19 on the plans show the North elevation to be different than what was observed at the site visit. Does the demolition project that will occur before this project, require that GC to install the windows and doors to the configuration shown on the plans as existing conditions?

Answer: The demolition project will install overhead door, man door and window on north building face. (shown as existing on North Elevations).